
2014 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Girls 
Princeton Golf Course         Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Forest Lake              31    1    4    5    8   13   16   20  15:20.0  1:17.5 
  2 Duluth East              72    6   10   12   18   26   29   30  15:47.8  0:53.7 
  3 Andover Hs               93   14   15   17   23   24   31   53  15:59.3  0:26.1 
  4 Elk River               165   11   35   38   39   42   43   67  16:31.7  1:19.5 
  5 Grand Rapids High       210   22   25   48   51   64   82       16:54.8  1:28.3 
  6 Chisago Lakes           218   28   40   41   52   57   59   60  16:58.5  0:59.4 
  7 North Branch            223    2   32   45   63   81   86   98  16:56.8  3:46.9 
  8 Zimmerman               251    9   19   56   77   90  102  103  17:18.6  3:31.6 
  9 Cloquet                 255    3   21   70   76   85   88   89  17:20.9  3:30.1 
 10 Princeton               259   46   47   50   55   61   65   71  17:13.6  0:35.0 
 11 Hibbing                 266    7   49   58   74   78   83   96  17:22.5  3:00.1 
 12 Big Lake                270   36   37   62   66   69   80   91  17:20.1  1:14.2 
 13 St. Francis             311   33   54   68   72   84   94       17:44.1  2:12.1 
 14 Cambridge-Isanti        323   27   34   75   92   95   99  100  18:00.3  3:01.3 
 15 Hermantown              376   44   73   79   87   93   97  101  18:23.3  2:24.3 
Incomplete Teams: Duluth Denfeld 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    1  Emma Benner, 11            14:29.5   
    4  Caroline Schoessow, 9      15:25.6   
    5  Regan Duffy, 8             15:27.1   
    8  Allison Bartlett, 10       15:30.8   
   13  Amanda Forliti, 10         15:47.0   
   16  Kayla Allen, 10            15:50.9   
   20  Racquel Wohlk, 12          16:08.4   
Total Time = 1:16:40.0     Total Places = 31 
 
2. Duluth East 
    6  Kelly Canavan, 9           15:28.4   
   10  Molly Weberg, 8            15:31.7   
   12  Phoebe Koski, 11           15:33.1   
   18  Izzy Sutherland, 9         16:03.5   
   26  Nora Vos, 9                16:22.1   
   29  Aria Plewa, 11             16:32.1   
   30  Lauren Dynek, 10           16:33.4   
Total Time = 1:18:58.8     Total Places = 72 
 
3. Andover Hs 
   14  Skylar Sandin, 9           15:47.2   
   15  Alexandra Hondl, 8         15:49.8   
   17  Katie Breuckman, 11        15:53.1   
   23  Julia Nielsen, 8           16:12.9   
   24  Alysse DeFoe, 10           16:13.3   
   31  Madeline Walker, 11        16:37.1   
   53  Jane Schmitz, 12           17:19.9   
Total Time = 1:19:56.3     Total Places = 93 
 
4. Elk River 
   11  Annika Carr, 8             15:32.7   
   35  Gracie Scheid, 11          16:41.0   
   38  Maria Brown, 10            16:45.4   
   39  Alaina Manthey, 12         16:46.8   
   42  Lydia Haack, 7             16:52.2   
   43  Ellie Kunze, 7             16:53.1   
   67  Gabriella Jung, 12         17:46.3   
Total Time = 1:22:38.1     Total Places = 165 
 
5. Grand Rapids High 
   22  Emma Stertz, 9             16:12.1   
   25  Kaitlin Garrison, 11       16:18.9   
   48  Autumn Huju, 12            17:04.1   
   51  Jaylynn Lauer, 11          17:18.3   
   64  Shannon Hart, 11           17:40.4   
   82  Cari Janssen, 11           18:45.4   
Total Time = 1:24:33.8     Total Places = 210 
 
6. Chisago Lakes 
   28  Zemlin Elizabeth, 9        16:25.9   
   40  Sistrunk Kathryn, 12       16:50.2   
   41  Olinger Rebekah, 9         16:52.0   
   52  Sandstrom Natalie, 12      17:19.0   
   57  Christy Katie, 12          17:25.3   
   59  Dubbs Annika, 9            17:27.2   
   60  Schweitzer Olivia, 10      17:27.4   
Total Time = 1:24:52.4     Total Places = 218 
 

7. North Branch 
    2  Rhianna Rinke, 10          14:52.3   
   32  Madi Belland, 10           16:38.2   
   45  Jillian Yerges, 10         16:56.5   
   63  Laura Dolezalek, 11        17:37.7   
   81  Melina DeMars, 7           18:39.2   
   86  Emily Dolezalek, 9         18:53.0   
   98  Annie Gladtisch, 10        19:39.4   
Total Time = 1:24:43.9     Total Places = 223 
 
8. Zimmerman 
    9  Cheresa Bouley, 8          15:31.5   
   19  Nikki Jurik, 12            16:07.8   
   56  Summer Peoples, 11         17:22.7   
   77  Kelsie Tufto, 10           18:27.9   
   90  Kelsey Forster, 10         19:03.1   
  102  Alyssa Koch, 7             22:39.3   
  103  Marissa Luing, 12          22:46.1   
Total Time = 1:26:33.0     Total Places = 251 
 
9. Cloquet 
    3  Anja Maijala, 10           15:21.6   
   21  Kelly Lorenz, 8            16:11.2   
   70  Kaylee McMillen, 12        17:59.1   
   76  Emma Waugh, 10             18:20.9   
   85  Kaylee Parks, 12           18:51.7   
   88  Emily Genereau, 12         19:00.1   
   89  Rachel Macaulay, 12        19:00.5   
Total Time = 1:26:44.5     Total Places = 255 
 
10. Princeton 
   46  Samantha Swedzinski, 10    16:57.0   
   47  Madyson Shafer, 8          16:59.2   
   50  Emily Kruschek, 11         17:17.8   
   55  Ashley Urman, 12           17:21.7   
   61  Lily Opay, 7               17:32.0   
   65  Madison Jung, 9            17:42.3   
   71  Breanna Schultz, 12        18:00.7   
Total Time = 1:26:07.7     Total Places = 259 
 
11. Hibbing 
    7  Emily Tromp, 11            15:29.5   
   49  Jordyn Sallis, 10          17:14.4   
   58  Elizabeth Tuomi, 8         17:25.9   
   74  Sarah Fairbanks, 12        18:12.9   
   78  Lindsey Lampi, 12          18:29.6   
   83  Mattison Johnson, 7        18:46.2   
   96  Ding La Zheng, 10          19:27.3   
Total Time = 1:26:52.3     Total Places = 266 
 
12. Big Lake 
   36  Rachel Olson, 12           16:41.7   
   37  Kelsey Nelson, 11          16:45.2   
   62  Rachel Adams, 10           17:33.4   
   66  Shelby Kline, 12           17:44.2   
   69  Laura Kisner, 12           17:55.9   
   80  Ellie Murphy, 9            18:37.8   
   91  Erin Kinney, 12            19:10.0   
Total Time = 1:26:40.4     Total Places = 270 



13. St. Francis 
   33  Emily Daniels, 11          16:38.4   
   54  Emma Eastman, 12           17:20.6   
   68  Benedicte Forget, 11       17:46.4   
   72  Madison Berwald, 12        18:04.2   
   84  Sarah Willner, 10          18:50.5   
   94  Kiersten Strate, 9         19:22.5   
Total Time = 1:28:40.1     Total Places = 311 
 
14. Cambridge-Isanti 
   27  Abbey Berg, 8              16:23.1   
   34  Bree Erickson, 11          16:40.4   
   75  Chloe Nelson, 7            18:20.6   
   92  Brynna Guimont, 8          19:12.7   
   95  Kylie Guimont, 11          19:24.4   
   99  Becca Knudson, 11          19:51.7   
  100  Maddie Ouellette, 12       20:04.1   
Total Time = 1:30:01.2     Total Places = 323 

15. Hermantown 
   44  Macie Sisson, 8            16:56.1   
   73  Kiersten Olson, 10         18:08.3   
   79  Luba Regstad, 7            18:36.2   
   87  Erin Wester, 7             18:55.3   
   93  Delaney Barrett, 10        19:20.4   
   97  Katie Danelski, 7          19:35.3   
  101  Micayla Templer, 9         20:43.0   
Total Time = 1:31:56.3     Total Places = 376 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emma Benner, 11            14:29.5    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Rhianna Rinke, 10          14:52.3    North Branch          
    3     3  Anja Maijala, 10           15:21.6    Cloquet               
    4     4  Caroline Schoessow, 9      15:25.6    Forest Lake           
    5     5  Regan Duffy, 8             15:27.1    Forest Lake           
    6     6  Kelly Canavan, 9           15:28.4    Duluth East           
    7     7  Emily Tromp, 11            15:29.5    Hibbing               
    8     8  Allison Bartlett, 10       15:30.8    Forest Lake           
    9     9  Cheresa Bouley, 8          15:31.5    Zimmerman             
   10    10  Molly Weberg, 8            15:31.7    Duluth East           
   11    11  Annika Carr, 8             15:32.7    Elk River             
   12    12  Phoebe Koski, 11           15:33.1    Duluth East           
   13    13  Amanda Forliti, 10         15:47.0    Forest Lake           
   14    14  Skylar Sandin, 9           15:47.2    Andover Hs            
   15    15  Alexandra Hondl, 8         15:49.8    Andover Hs            
   16    16  Kayla Allen, 10            15:50.9    Forest Lake           
   17    17  Katie Breuckman, 11        15:53.1    Andover Hs            
   18        Riley Pohl, 8              16:02.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   19    18  Izzy Sutherland, 9         16:03.5    Duluth East           
   20    19  Nikki Jurik, 12            16:07.8    Zimmerman             
   21    20  Racquel Wohlk, 12          16:08.4    Forest Lake           
   22    21  Kelly Lorenz, 8            16:11.2    Cloquet               
   23    22  Emma Stertz, 9             16:12.1    Grand Rapids High     
   24    23  Julia Nielsen, 8           16:12.9    Andover Hs            
   25    24  Alysse DeFoe, 10           16:13.3    Andover Hs            
   26    25  Kaitlin Garrison, 11       16:18.9    Grand Rapids High     
   27    26  Nora Vos, 9                16:22.1    Duluth East           
   28    27  Abbey Berg, 8              16:23.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   29    28  Zemlin Elizabeth, 9        16:25.9    Chisago Lakes         
   30    29  Aria Plewa, 11             16:32.1    Duluth East           
   31    30  Lauren Dynek, 10           16:33.4    Duluth East           
   32    31  Madeline Walker, 11        16:37.1    Andover Hs            
   33    32  Madi Belland, 10           16:38.2    North Branch          
   34    33  Emily Daniels, 11          16:38.4    St. Francis           
   35    34  Bree Erickson, 11          16:40.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   36    35  Gracie Scheid, 11          16:41.0    Elk River             
   37    36  Rachel Olson, 12           16:41.7    Big Lake              
   38    37  Kelsey Nelson, 11          16:45.2    Big Lake              
   39    38  Maria Brown, 10            16:45.4    Elk River             
   40    39  Alaina Manthey, 12         16:46.8    Elk River             
   41    40  Sistrunk Kathryn, 12       16:50.2    Chisago Lakes         
   42    41  Olinger Rebekah, 9         16:52.0    Chisago Lakes         
   43    42  Lydia Haack, 7             16:52.2    Elk River             
   44    43  Ellie Kunze, 7             16:53.1    Elk River             
   45    44  Macie Sisson, 8            16:56.1    Hermantown            
   46    45  Jillian Yerges, 10         16:56.5    North Branch          
   47    46  Samantha Swedzinski, 10    16:57.0    Princeton             
   48    47  Madyson Shafer, 8          16:59.2    Princeton             
   49    48  Autumn Huju, 12            17:04.1    Grand Rapids High     
   50    49  Jordyn Sallis, 10          17:14.4    Hibbing               
   51    50  Emily Kruschek, 11         17:17.8    Princeton             
   52    51  Jaylynn Lauer, 11          17:18.3    Grand Rapids High     
   53    52  Sandstrom Natalie, 12      17:19.0    Chisago Lakes         
   54    53  Jane Schmitz, 12           17:19.9    Andover Hs            
   55    54  Emma Eastman, 12           17:20.6    St. Francis           
   56    55  Ashley Urman, 12           17:21.7    Princeton             
   57    56  Summer Peoples, 11         17:22.7    Zimmerman             
   58        Elizabeth Bergh, 12        17:23.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   59    57  Christy Katie, 12          17:25.3    Chisago Lakes         
   60    58  Elizabeth Tuomi, 8         17:25.9    Hibbing               



   61    59  Dubbs Annika, 9            17:27.2    Chisago Lakes         
   62    60  Schweitzer Olivia, 10      17:27.4    Chisago Lakes         
   63    61  Lily Opay, 7               17:32.0    Princeton             
   64    62  Rachel Adams, 10           17:33.4    Big Lake              
   65    63  Laura Dolezalek, 11        17:37.7    North Branch          
   66    64  Shannon Hart, 11           17:40.4    Grand Rapids High     
   67    65  Madison Jung, 9            17:42.3    Princeton             
   68    66  Shelby Kline, 12           17:44.2    Big Lake              
   69    67  Gabriella Jung, 12         17:46.3    Elk River             
   70    68  Benedicte Forget, 11       17:46.4    St. Francis           
   71    69  Laura Kisner, 12           17:55.9    Big Lake              
   72    70  Kaylee McMillen, 12        17:59.1    Cloquet               
   73    71  Breanna Schultz, 12        18:00.7    Princeton             
   74    72  Madison Berwald, 12        18:04.2    St. Francis           
   75    73  Kiersten Olson, 10         18:08.3    Hermantown            
   76    74  Sarah Fairbanks, 12        18:12.9    Hibbing               
   77    75  Chloe Nelson, 7            18:20.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   78    76  Emma Waugh, 10             18:20.9    Cloquet               
   79    77  Kelsie Tufto, 10           18:27.9    Zimmerman             
   80    78  Lindsey Lampi, 12          18:29.6    Hibbing               
   81    79  Luba Regstad, 7            18:36.2    Hermantown            
   82    80  Ellie Murphy, 9            18:37.8    Big Lake              
   83    81  Melina DeMars, 7           18:39.2    North Branch          
   84    82  Cari Janssen, 11           18:45.4    Grand Rapids High     
   85    83  Mattison Johnson, 7        18:46.2    Hibbing               
   86    84  Sarah Willner, 10          18:50.5    St. Francis           
   87    85  Kaylee Parks, 12           18:51.7    Cloquet               
   88    86  Emily Dolezalek, 9         18:53.0    North Branch          
   89    87  Erin Wester, 7             18:55.3    Hermantown            
   90    88  Emily Genereau, 12         19:00.1    Cloquet               
   91    89  Rachel Macaulay, 12        19:00.5    Cloquet               
   92    90  Kelsey Forster, 10         19:03.1    Zimmerman             
   93    91  Erin Kinney, 12            19:10.0    Big Lake              
   94    92  Brynna Guimont, 8          19:12.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
   95        Emily Pohl, 11             19:17.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   96    93  Delaney Barrett, 10        19:20.4    Hermantown            
   97    94  Kiersten Strate, 9         19:22.5    St. Francis           
   98    95  Kylie Guimont, 11          19:24.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   99    96  Ding La Zheng, 10          19:27.3    Hibbing               
  100    97  Katie Danelski, 7          19:35.3    Hermantown            
  101    98  Annie Gladtisch, 10        19:39.4    North Branch          
  102    99  Becca Knudson, 11          19:51.7    Cambridge-Isanti      
  103   100  Maddie Ouellette, 12       20:04.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
  104   101  Micayla Templer, 9         20:43.0    Hermantown            
  105        Courtney Carlson, 10       21:37.7    Duluth Denfeld        
  106   102  Alyssa Koch, 7             22:39.3    Zimmerman             
  107   103  Marissa Luing, 12          22:46.1    Zimmerman  


